
 
 
 
 
Ref: SwimmingY6/RB 

Wednesday 8th October 2025 

Dear Parents/Carers, 

To ensure the highest quality of swimming instruction, we have made a change to how swimming lessons will be 
delivered for Year 6 pupils. 

From Monday 13th October each Year 6 class will attend swimming lessons on alternate weeks. This approach will 
allow each class to have more focused time in the pool, providing greater opportunities to develop stroke technique 
and essential personal survival skills. 

Our aim is to give every pupil the best possible chance to meet the National Curriculum requirement of swimming 25 
metres confidently and competently. 

When not swimming, Year 6 pupils will continue their unit of football and will also take part in a fitness unit. This 
means all children will experience a broad range of physical activities, helping them to develop a wide variety of skills 
and knowledge to support their overall physical education. 

Monday 13th October – Ben Nevis swimming 

Monday 20th October – Snowdon swimming 

Monday 3rd November - Ben Nevis swimming 

Monday 10th November - Snowdon swimming 

Monday 17th November - Ben Nevis swimming 

Monday 24th November - Snowdon swimming 

Monday 1st December - Ben Nevis swimming 

Monday 8th December - Snowdon swimming 

Monday 15th December - Ben Nevis swimming 

Thank you for your continued support. 

Yours sincerely, 

 
Ms. S. Shepherd  
Headteacher   


